Tariff No. 25

48th Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s)

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page		Current
Number		Revision
Title Page		0
Check Sheet		48
Item Index		1
Index Topic		0
Index Topic		0
Taxes Sheet		7
Appendix A		0
	6	0
	7	0
	8	0
	9	0
	10	0
	11	0
	12	0
	13	0
	14	0
	15	3
	16	8 2 0
	17	2
	18	
	19	2
	20	1
	21	15
	22	8
	23	11

Page	Current
Number	Revision
24	1
25	15
26	8
27	15
28	15
29	
30	0 10
31	1
32	8
33	2
34	
35	1
36	2
37	2
38	8
39	8
40	8
41	8 2 0 1 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 0
42	8
43	8
44	8
45	8 8 8 8
46	13
47	13
L	

Page	Current
Number	Revision
48	13
49	13
50	13 13 2
51	3
52	2
53	3 2 2 2 2
54	2
55	0
	·
·	
L	

Supplements in Effect

Special Fuel Surcharge

26

Supplement No. Revision No.

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 14, 2013

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: March 1, 2013

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

	25							1	5th	Re	vised F	Page No.	21
F2	e/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dis	posal Ço., lı	<u>1c. G-9</u>				_					
Registered Trad	le Name(s)	ltem	100 Resi	dential Service	Monthly F	Rates (continue	ed on next	page)					
Rates in this iter	m apply:	<u></u>											
residential p condominiur (2) When requi recycling, ar	te collection, curbside property. This include ms, etc., where servic red by a local govern nd yardwaste service	s single family te is billed dire ment service le must be provi	dwellings, o ctly to the o evel ordinan ded for singl	duplexes, apart ccupant of eacl ce, solid waste le-family dwellin	ments, mobile h residential collection, congs, duplexe	ile homes, unit, and/or curbside es, mobile hom	ies,						
	ms, and apartment bu erty owner or manager	-			inits, where								
Rates below ap	ply in the following se	rvice area:	Pierce Cour	nty as describe	d in Append	ix A							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Sarbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Service*	Rate
Mini-can	WG-R	\$13.03 (A)	\$6.00	\$19.03	\$5.91	Four cans	WG-R	\$43.26		\$6.00		\$49.26	\$5.91
Mini-can	WG-NR	14.03 (A)	6.00	20.03	5.91	Four cans	WG-NR	47.26		6.00		53.26	5.91
One can	WG-R	16.17 (A)	6.00	22.17	5.91	Five cans	WG-R	52.54	<u> </u>	6.00		58.54	5.91
One can	WG-NR	17.17 (A)	6.00	23.17	5.91	Five cans	WG-NR	57.54		6.00		63.54	5.91
Two cans	WG-R	23.74 (A)	6.00	29.74	5.91	Six cans	WG-R	56.68	~~~	6.00		62.68	5.91
Two cans	WG-NR	25.74 (A)	6.00	31.74	5.91	Six cans	WG-NR	62.68	<u>(A)</u>	6.00		68.68	5.91
Three Cans	WG-R	32.86 (A)	6.00	38.86	5.91	L			_				
Three Cans	WG-NR	35.86 (A)	6.00	41.86				┝──┼					<u> </u>
One can	MG	10.20 (A)	6.00	16.20							┝╍┟──		<u> </u>
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	9.00	n/a	n/a								
											┠╍┠╍╍		
				_{						u	╞┼╼╸		
	otion/rules related to r otion/rules related to y	R=with recyclin	g, NR≂non Re ram are sho	wn on page 23									
No Cre	ners will be charged f dit will be given for pa acles out for collection	artially filled ca	uested even ns. No crec	if fewer units a	are picked up	o on a particul s fail to set	ar trip.						
No Cre	dit will be given for pa	artially filled ca	uested even ns. No crec	if fewer units a	are picked up	o on a particul s fail to set	ar trip.						
No Cre recepta	dit will be given for pa	artially filled ca	uested even ns. No crec	if fewer units a	are picked up	o on a particul s fail to set	ar trip.						
No Cre recepta *** ***	dit will be given for pa	artially filled ca 1. eive a commo	ns. No crec dity price ad	if fewer units a tit will be given	are picked up if customers 81** credit p	s fail to set		ity					
No Cre recepta *** *** Customers rece price adjustmer	dit will be given for pa icles out for collection eiving service will rece	artially filled ca sive a commou nually using th	ns. No crec dity price ad e deferred a	if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4.	are picked up if customers 81** credit p nod.	s fail to set ber month. Th	e commodi		2 (C)				
No Cre recepta *** *** Customers rece price adjustmer	dit will be given for pa acles out for collection eiving service will rece at will be adjusted ann	artially filled ca sive a commou nually using th	ns. No crec dity price ad e deferred a	if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4.	are picked up if customers 81** credit p nod.	s fail to set ber month. Th Orders 01 and 0	e commodi 6 in Docket	TG-11167			expire	on: Februa	ry 28, 201
No Cre recepta *** *** Customers rece price adjustmer	dit will be given for pa acles out for collection eiving service will rece at will be adjusted ann	artially filled ca sive a commou nually using th	ns. No crec dity price ad e deferred a	if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4.	are picked up if customers 81** credit p nod.	s fail to set ber month. Th Orders 01 and 0	e commodi 6 in Docket	TG-11167			expire	on: Februa	ry 28, 201
No Cre recepta *** Customers rece price adjustmer **Suspended, bu Issued By:	dit will be given for pa acles out for collection biving service will recann t will be adjusted and t allowed to become effor Irmgard R Wilcox	artially filled ca sive a commou nually using th	ns. No crec dity price ad e deferred a	if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4.	are picked up if customers 81** credit p nod.	s fail to set ber month. Th Orders 01 and 0	e commodi 6 in Docket	TG-11167; ce rates (on th	nis page			ry 28, 201
No Cre recepta *** Customers rece price adjustmer **Suspended, bu	dit will be given for pa acles out for collection eiving service will rece nt will be adjusted anr t allowed to become effo	artially filled ca sive a commou nually using th	ns. No crec dity price ad e deferred a	if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4. accounting meth subject to refund	are picked up if customers 81** credit p nod. pursuant to C	s fail to set ber month. Th Orders 01 and 0 Recyc	e commodi 6 in Docket	TG-11167	on th	nis page		on: Februa	ry 28, 201
No Cre recepta *** Customers rece price adjustmer **Suspended, bu Issued By:	dit will be given for pa acles out for collection biving service will recann t will be adjusted and t allowed to become effor Irmgard R Wilcox	artially filled ca sive a commou nually using th	ns. No crec dity price ad e deferred a	if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4. accounting meth subject to refund	are picked up if customers 81** credit p nod.	s fail to set ber month. Th Orders 01 and 0 Recyc	e commodi 6 in Docket	TG-11167; ce rates (on th	nis page			ry 28, 201
No Cre recepta *** Customers rece price adjustmer **Suspended, bu Issued By: Issue Date:	dit will be given for pa acles out for collection biving service will recann t will be adjusted and t allowed to become effor Irmgard R Wilcox	artially filled ca	ns. No crec dity price ad e deferred a porary basis s	if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4. accounting meth subject to refund	are picked up if customers 81** credit p nod. pursuant to C	s fail to set ber month. Th Orders 01 and 0 Recyc	e commodi 6 in Docket : ling servi o	TG-11167; ce rates (on th	nis page			ry 28, 201

Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page) Service Area Pierce County as described in Appendix A Number of Units or Type Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Yardwaste Number of Units or Type of Service Recycling Service Number of Frequency Garbage Recycling of Containers Service Rate Rate Service* Rate Five cans WG-R \$68.06 (A) \$6.00	rice Recycling te Service*	25 Yardwaste Service Rate
Registered Trade Name(s) Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page) Service Area Pierce County as described in Appendix A Number of Units or Type Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Recycling Yardwaste Service Number of Recycling Frequency Garbage Recycle Service Recycle Garbage and Recycling Yardwaste Service Number of Units or Type Frequency Garbage Recycle Service Recycling Service Garbage Recycle Service Service Service Service Service Service Service Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Five cans WG-R \$68.06 (A) \$6.00	rice Recycling te Service*	Service
Registered Trade Name(s) Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page) Service Area Pierce County as described in Appendix A Number of Units or Type Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Recycling Yardwaste Service Number of Service Frequency Garbage Recycle 0 containers Service Rate Rate Service* Rate </td <td>rice Recycling te Service*</td> <td>Service</td>	rice Recycling te Service*	Service
Number of Units or Type Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Recycle Yardwaste Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle 0 f Containers Service Rate Rate Service* Rate	rice Recycling te Service*	Service
Number of Units or Type Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Recycle Yardwaste Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle 0 f Containers Service Rate Rate Service* Rate	rice Recycling te Service*	Service
Number of Units or Type Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Recycling Yardwaste Number of Units or Type Frequency Garbage Recycle of Containers Service Rate Rate Service* Rate	rice Recycling te Service*	Service
Units or Type of Containers of Service Service Rate Recycling Rate Service Rate Units or Type of Containers of Service Service Rate Units or Type of Containers of Service Service Service Rate Rate	rice Recycling te Service*	Service
of Containers Service Rate Rate Service* Rate of Containers Service Rate	te Service*	
One can WG-R \$17.66 (A) \$6.00 \$23.66 \$5.91 Five cans WG-R \$68.06 (A) \$6.0		Data
	00 \$74.06	
One can WG-NR 18.41 (A) 6.00 24.41 5.91 Five cans WG-NR 68.81 (A) 6.0		
Two cans WG-R 27.77 (A) 6.00 33.77 5.91 Six cans WG-R 81.15 (A) 6.0		
Two cans WG-NR 28.52 (A) 6.00 34.52 5.91 Six cans WG-NR 81.90 (A) 6.0		\$5.91
Three Cans WG-R 40.84 (A) 6.00 46.84 5.91 Recycling only 9.0		l
Three Cans WG-NR 41.59 (A) 6.00 47.59 5.91		
Four cans WG-R 54.07 (A) 6.00 60.07 5.91		
Four cans WG-NR 54.82 (A) 6.00 60.82 5.91		<u> </u>
		+
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage, WR=Weekly Recycling		
R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$6.00. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.		
Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to		
yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity		
price adjustment of \$4.81** credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted		
annually using the deferred accounting method.		
**Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C)		
Recycling rates on this page expire:	: February 28, 201	3
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	<u></u>	
	ate: March 1, 201	3
(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG Date: Date: By:		

Tariff No.	25			15th	Revised Page No	o. <u>27</u>
	ame/Permit Number: [rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., In	<u>c. G-9</u>			
	Item 105 Multi-fa	mily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previo	us page)		
	Item will apply to com ner/manager.	nmercially billed mobile hon	ne courts where service is	s billed and	paid by the	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month \$9.72 (A)	additional	eceptacle, pickup nonth (A)	
Quetomers	blecting not to recycle	will be charged an addition	al \$ 75 per unit per mont			
	Recycling credit/debi price adjustment of \$	it (if applicable): Customers 4.81** credit per month. T eferred accounting method.	receiving service will rec he commodity price adjus	eive a com		
**Suspended	, but allowed to become	effective on a temporary basis	s subject to refund pursuant	to Orders 01	and 06 in Docket TG-7	111672.(C)
			Recycling	rates on thi	s page expire: Febr	ruary 28, 2013
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013		- Official life Octo		Effective Date:	March 1, 2013
		(F	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Зу:	<u> </u>	

Tariff No 25 15th Revised Page No28										
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	oosal Co., Inc.	<u>G-9</u>						
		5 Multi-Famil	v Container S	envice Dum	ned in Compa	nv's Vehicle				
					ned container					
		Rat	es stated per	container, per	pickup					
Service Area	· Pierce County as des	cribed in Anne	ndix A							
Service Area	: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appe								
					r Type of Cont					
Permanent S		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
First Picku	ent (if applicable)	\$ n/a 23.42 (A)	\$ n/a 32.76 (A)	\$ n/a 41.22 (A)	\$ n/a 78.26 (A)	\$ n/a 110.00 (Ā)			
	ional Pickup	23.42 (A)					A)			
Special Pic		25.42 (A)					A)			
Flat Month		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a				
Minimum N	Ionthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	<u>\$ n/a</u>				
Temporary S										
Initial Deliv		39.10	39.10	39.10	39.10	39.10				
Pickup Rat		25.42 (A) \$ n/a	34.76 (A) \$ n/a	43.22 (A) \$ n/a	80.26 (A) \$ n/a	112.00 (\$ n/a	A)			
Rent Per C	alendar Day	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a				
Lost Contai	the second s	φ 1# Δ								
2000 00110		600.00	650.00	700.00	850.00	1,050.00				
The commoo Above rates	unless local governm Customer will be chan particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i If a container is not re increments shall appl eceiving service will re dity price adjustment w include \$3.71 per yard I charge of \$.75 per ur	ged for service dit will be giver If rent is shown s not shown, it eady and the dri y. ceive a commo ill be adjusted a I, per pick-up fo	requested, even for partially-f , the rate for th is to be includ iver must stan dity price adju annually using or recycling se	ven if fewer cc illed container he first pickup ed in the rate adby, the hourt ustment of \$2.0 the deferred rvice.	ontainers are so s. and each add for the first pic y rate in 15 mi 08** credit per accounting me	erviced on a itional pickup mu kup. nute yard per pick-up athod.				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids									
	\$1.00 per pickup for u	uniatening, unio	icking gates a	nu/or containe	15					
*Lost contair Charge will	her charge will apply if be reversed if containe	hauler is unabler Fr is subsequen	e to retrieve a htly retrieved w	container fror vithin 45-days	n a stopped cu after charge is	ustomer. applied.				
**Suspended, b	ut allowed to become effect	ve on a temporary	basis subject to r	efund pursuant to	Orders 01 and 06	6 in Docket TG-11167	72.(C)			
			Re	ecycling serv	ice rates on t	his page expire	on: February 28, 2013			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	·					<u> </u>			
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013					Effective Date:	March 1, 2013			
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)			w			
Docket No.	rg	Date:		By:						
							· · · — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			

Tariff No.	25		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		13th	Revised Page No.	46			
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		<u>Murrey's [</u>	Disposal Co., Inc.	<u>G-9</u>						
<u></u>	Item 255		r Service Dump with recycling (Cu							
	•		ated per containe		.*					
Service Area: Pierc	e County as des	cribed in App	pendix A							
Compaction Ratio 2	ompaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service										
Each Scheduled	Pickup	\$	\$89.13 (A)		(A) \$234.98					
Special Pickups		\$	\$95.13 (A)	\$170.50	(A) \$240.98	<u>(A)</u>				
Temporary Servic Pickup Rate	<u>e</u>	\$	\$95.13 (A)	\$170.50	(A) \$240.98	(A) \$				
Cust	omer will be char cular trip. No cre s assessed (lids, narge of \$39.10 v ge, per container	rged for serv dit will be giv unlocking, u will be asses	sed of customers	en if fewer co led container request deliv	ontainers are se s. very of a compa	erviced on a				
If a company emplo		reconnect co	ompactor a charge	e of \$6.55 per	r haul will be as	ssessed.				
Customers receivin The commodity price	ig service will rec ce adjustment wi	eive a comn Il be adjuste	nodity price adjus d annually using t	tment of \$2.0 he deferred a	8** credit per y accounting meth	ard per pick-up. nod.				
Above rates include	e \$3.71 per yard,	per pick-up	for recycling serv	ice.						
**Suspended, but allowe	ed to become effectiv	e on a tempora	ry basis subject to ref	und pursuant to	Orders 01 and 06 i	n Docket TG-111672.(C)				
			Recycling rates	on this page	e expire on: Fo	ebruary 28, 2013				
						······				
Issued By: Irmg	ard R Wilcox									
	ard R Wilcox lary 14, 2013				Effective Date:	March 1, 2013				
			(For Official Use		Effective Date:	March 1, 2013				

Registered Trade Name(s)	mpacted Mater Rates ed in Appendix 2 Yard \$114.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A)	iner Service rial with recyclin s stated per co x A <u>3 Yard</u> \$158.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) as no less than frequent servic quested, even i	\$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) scheduled, every e or unless putreso f fewer containers	of Container 6 Yard \$298.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) other week picku	Yard \$ \$ \$ up,	Yard \$ \$
Conservice Area: Pierce County as describ Compaction Ratio 3:1 Permanent Service Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service: Service unless local government for the charged	mpacted Mater Rates ed in Appendix 2 Yard \$114.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A)	rial with recyclin s stated per co x A <u>3 Yard</u> \$158.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) as no less than frequent servic quested, even i	ng (Customer-owne ntainer, per pickup 4 Yard \$198.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A)	of Container 6 Yard \$298.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) other week picku	\$ \$ \$.p,	\$ \$
Service Area: Pierce County as describ Compaction Ratio 3:1 Permanent Service Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service: Serving unless local government for the service of	Rates ed in Appendix 2 Yard \$114.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A)	s stated per co x A <u>3 Yard</u> <u>\$158.35 (A)</u> <u>\$164.35 (A)</u> <u>\$164.35 (A)</u> as no less than frequent servic quested, even i	Size or Type of 4 Yard \$198.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A)	of Container 6 Yard \$298.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) other week picku	\$ \$ \$.p,	\$ \$
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Permanent Service Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service: Service Comporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Compact Service: Service: Service: Note1: Permanent Service:	2 Yard \$114.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A)	3 Yard \$158.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) as no less than frequent servic quested, even i	4 Yard \$198.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) scheduled, every e or unless putreso f fewer containers	6 Yard \$298.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) other week picku	\$ \$ \$.p,	\$ \$
Permanent Service Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service: Service Customer will be charged	\$114.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A)	\$158.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) as no less than frequent servic quested, even i	4 Yard \$198.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) scheduled, every e or unless putreso f fewer containers	6 Yard \$298.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) other week picku	\$ \$ \$.p,	\$ \$
Permanent Service Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service: Service Customer will be charged	\$114.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A)	\$158.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) as no less than frequent servic quested, even i	\$198.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) scheduled, every e or unless putreso f fewer containers	\$298.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) other week picku	\$ \$ \$.p,	\$ \$
Special Pickups Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service:	\$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) \$120.28 (A) rice is defined a requires more f for service rec	\$164.35 (A) \$164.35 (A) as no less than frequent servic quested, even i	\$204.99 (A) \$204.99 (A) scheduled, every e or unless putreso f fewer containers	\$304.48 (A) \$304.48 (A) other week picku	\$ \$ 	\$
Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service: Serv	\$120.28 (A)	\$164.35 (A) as no less than frequent servic quested, even i	\$204.99 (A) scheduled, every e or unless putreso f fewer containers	\$304.48 (A) other week picku	په په بلک	
Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service: S	rice is defined a requires more f for service rec	as no less thar frequent servic quested, even i	scheduled, every e or unless putresc f fewer containers	other week picku sibles are involve	up, ed.	\$
Note1: Permanent Service: Se	rice is defined a requires more f for service rec	as no less thar frequent servic quested, even i	scheduled, every e or unless putresc f fewer containers	other week picku sibles are involve	up, ed.	_]Φ
unless local government Customer will be charged	requires more f for service rec	frequent servic quested, even i	e or unless putresc f fewer containers	cibles are involve	ed.	
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will A flat monthly charge, per container, fo described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/rec Customers receiving service will receiv The commodity price adjustment will bo	be assessed o r permanent re onnect compac e a commodity	of customers re egularly schedu ctor a charge o / price adjustm	iled customers may f \$6.55 per haul wi ent of \$2.08** cred	y be made if com II be assessed. it per yard per pie		
Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, pe						
**Suspended, but allowed to become effective or	a temporary basi	is subject to refund	pursuant to Orders 01	and 06 in Docket TG	i-111672.(C)	
			Recycling rates	on this page ex	pire on: F	ebruary 28, 2013
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date: January 14, 2013				Effect	ive Date:	March 1, 2013
······································		(For Officia	l Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date		B	y:		

Tariff No.	25			<u>13th</u>	Revised P	age No.	48
Company Name/P Registered Trade I	ermit Number: <u>Murrey's</u> Name(s)	Disposa	<u>l Co., Inc. G-9</u>				
				Dumped in Comp g (Customer-own			
	Compa			ntainer, per pickup			
		114					
Service Area: Pier	ce County as described i	n Append	A xib				
Compaction Ratio	4:1				Type of Containe		
Permanent Service		32 gal (4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled	Pickup	\$	\$202.45 (A)	\$267.41 (A)		\$	\$
Special Pickups		\$	\$208.45 (A)	\$273.41 (A)	\$392.72 (A)	\$	\$
Temporary Servic	<u></u>		¢200 45 (A)	¢072 41 (A)	\$202 72 (A)	e E	\$
Pickup Rate	····	\$	\$208.45 (A)	\$273.41 (A)	\$392.72 (A)	\$	⊅
unles Cust partio Accessorial chargo An initial delivery o A flat monthly cha described in Item		ires more service re be given f king, unla assessed armanent	e frequent service equested, even if or partially-filled o tching, etc.) of customers rec regularly schedul	or unless putres fewer containers containers. quest delivery of a led customers ma	cibles are involve are serviced on compactor. y be made if cor	ad. a	
	loyee disconnect/reconn					ick-up	
The commodity pr	ng service will receive a ice adjustment will be ac	ljusted ar	nually using the	deferred accounti	ng method.	ion up.	
Above rates includ	le \$3.71 per yard, per pi	ck-up for	recycling service.				
**Suspended, but allov	ved to become effective on a te	emporary ba	asis subject to refund	pursuant to Orders 01	and 06 in Docket T	G-111672.(C)	
				Recycling rates	s on this page e	xpire on: Fe	bruary 28, 2013
Issued By: Irmg	ard R Wilcox						. <u></u>
	10013				E#o	ctive Date:	March 1, 2013
Issue Date: Janu	iary 14, 2013		(For Official	Use Only)	<u> </u>	CIVE Date.	
			The Children				
Docket No. TG-		Da	te:	E	By:	·	
				·			

Tariff No.	25			_ <u>13th</u>	Revised P	age No.	49		
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., In	<u>c. G-9</u>					
	<u>Iten</u> Con	npacted Mate Rate	erial with rec es stated per	e Dumped in Cc ycling (Customer- r container, per pic	owned container				
Service Area	a: Pierce County as des	cribed in App	endix A						
Compaction			1		Type of Containe		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Permanent		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard		
	duled Pickup	\$	\$	\$306.55 (A)	\$443.78 (A)	\$	\$		
Special Pi		\$	\$	\$312.55 (A)	\$449.78 (A)	\$	\$		
Temporary									
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$312.55 (A)	\$449.78 (A)	\$	\$		
An initial del A flat month	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lids ivery charge of \$39.10 ly charge, per contained	dit will be giv , unlocking, u will be asses:	en for partia nlatching, ef sed of custo	Illy-filled container tc.) mers request deliv	s. very of a compac	tor.	ed as		
described in	Item 75. y employee disconnect	reconnect co	mpactor a c	harge of \$6.55 pe	r haul will be ass	essed.			
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Above rates	include \$3.71 per yard	, per pick-up	for recycling	service.					
**Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2013									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013				Effe	ective Date:	March 1, 2013		
			(For Off	icial Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:		. <u></u>		